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EASTERN COUNTIES MOTOR CLUB LIMITED
LANGER PARK 1992 NATIONAL TABLE TOP RALLY

Results

ENTRY LIST (incorporating finishing positions)

Key:

VO NN -

O = Overall finish g.osition, C = Class finish

$ = Ever-present Championship LANGER P,

MASTERS o

Dave Bell $ SCCoN 7
Peter Lear $ unattached 36
Roger Lintott unattached 3
Robert Daines CSMA 23
Ted Manktelow CSMA-NWL 2
Dave Collins Devizes 25
Mick Goddard CSMA-un 48
Howard Simpson unattached 10
Tony Preston CSMA-un 38
Malcolm Price $ unattached 9
Jeff Smith unattached 18
Andy Endersbee *$§ CSMA-NEL 52
Brian Stott 061 15
Pete Smith $ unattached 19
Andrew Crocombe $  unattached 33
Pete James * $ Cheltenham 11
Colin Hensman $ Ex-Prop'rs 16
Phil Bird $ Cheltenham 4
Don Clarke CSMA-un 17
Paul Collins Eastern Co 39
Kevin Watkins $ For o'Dean 21
Martin Rea $ unattached 8
Mick Lowe $ Matlock 12
Stuart Martingale Basingstoke 5
EXPERTS b

David Saunders For 0'Dean =
Bob Dennison CSMA-un 28
William Lynch unattached 53
'Crow’ $ West Essex 24
Tony Hes unattached 41
John Boother $ unattached 1
Gillian Goodlass unattached 14
Jonathan Ellis unattached -
Stuart Lawrie unattached 63
Mick Wicks $ unattached 27
Bill Short unattached -
Glynn Hayward Basingstoke 26
Alan Ogden 061 44
Dave Arkle unattached 56
David Cherrill $ unattached 77
John Watson unattached 60
Sylvia Huckle * $ unattached 43
'Prar’ Rennie Windsor 67
Dave Watts Nat'West -
Bridget Lewis Oxford 58
Mitch Fielding unattached 29
Ralph Sanders CSMA-un 37
John Shelley CSMA-NEL 31
Ian Houghton unattached 51
Alan Livesey Marden 13
John Perthen Romford En 20
Andrew Westerman Otley 34
Andrew Turnbull Otley 81
Jeff Kitts unattached 46
SEMI-EXPERTS s

Dave Keetley $ unattached (13
David Leav unattached 64
Tim Vassie NatWest -
Robert Girvan CSMA-un 71
Martyn Shakespeare = CSMA-un 4?2
Noel Wright unattached -
Dave Jackson unattached 30
Thomas Moore CSMA-un 57
Henry Carr § likley 45
Chris Jackson unattached 35
Sean Austin unattached 90
Norman Nicolson CSMA-un 22
Carol Moulton CSMA-un 80
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Stephen Curtis CSMA-un
Ewan Hopes Cheltenham
Nick Owen Ricardo
Graham Lace Bournemouth
Andrew Nico unattached
John Zoller unattached
Gavin Rogers Green Belt
Malcolm Huxtable unattached
Mark Goodman Bedford
lan Begley CSMA-un
NOVICES
John Carroll unattached
Ron Babbs CSMA-un
Michael Davenport unattached
Emest Turnbull $ unattached
Cyril Johnson CSMA-un
Ian Coates unattached
Patrick Gosden unattached
David Enticott CSMA-Sbury
Geoff Shearing unattached
Richard Rowland unattached
John Boot $ W Suffolk
John Vann unattached
Doug Warwick unattached
Steve Turnbull unattached
Glenys McClellan unattached
Dave Haines unattached
Mrs R Irons CSMA-un
Peter Toothill unattached
Peter Wild Southsea
Malcolm Perry unattached
Stuart Waite unattached
Tony Nicholson unattached
John Lawrie unattached
Jennie Gilmour CSMA-Fboro
Shaun Carney Workington
Graham Boddington  unattached
Jon Jennings Ricardo
Rob Hick Devizes
Christine Hannaford CSMA-NEL
Paul Megretton Vauxhall
Graeme Stone Matlock
Colin Mason Matlock
Steve Manby unattached
BEGINNERS
Pete Meloy Bath Univ
Danny McDonough unattached
James Monaghan Dolphin
Thomas Harris unattached
Alan Crabtree unattached
John Evans CSMA-NWL
John Foster unattached
Richard Baty Workington
Brian Jeffs unattached
Alan Wallace CSMA-un
Peter Tee unattached
Wendy Cakebread Swindon
Mrs D McLoughlin unattached
Aggie Foster Lincoln
Krzys Giza Polish
Dave Bardwell Devizes
Phil Senior unattached
Paul Minchinton unattached
Brian Halsey Eastern Co
Barry Gilder Newtown
Charles Wheeldon Matlock
lan Frazer Matlock
Jorg Schmidt unattached
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SECTION 20 Clean: 15

An alpha numeric conversion on  LONGLEAT PARK where the repeat letters are ignored.
1234 567 8 90

The numbers convert in reverse to give further instructions. Quite a few competitors found it

impossible to plot a route avoiding the GA (gradient arrow) in GS8443, but it was possible - in

fact there were two possibilities either via the A36(T) (shorter) or via Warminster Common

(longer). Some also ignored the instruction to avoid roads with letters overprinted (but

numbers were acceptable of course!).

Route Dead Maid's Fm, long way around Huntenhull Green triangle (824473), GS8244,
SH132, GS8345, Whitbourne Springs, 'white' south of SH159, Grid no. 3 & 4,
Brambles & St Algar's Fms, 'white' around Great Bradley Wood, 791402, Grid nos 80
& 81, SHs 184, 173 & 145, 827421, 823'/2416, Mill Fm, 812419, 808!/2429, SH243,
834'/,429, Hart Hill, [P], 856421, GS8540, B3095, The Manor, 876401, Manor Fm,
6, ENE A350 (via 6GL - 41/88/88/42/43 & 87), A36(T), A362, GS8443 (NOT GA),

between second & third crossing, Y over railway, W to A350,

SS's 20a E828%/4478!/4 to 824'/2473'/2SW 20b N820454%/4 to 820'/2454SE

20c NW833!/4445'/2 to 834!/4444'/sSSW 20d ENEB810'/2442!/2 to 810441'/sWSW
20e SE799'/2432'/2 to 781429SSE 20f W791'2402 to 795'/2404'/2ENE
20g NW807%/4412 to 809408'/2SSE 20h 'WSW833405'/2 to 835'/2406NE

20i 820'/4413'/2 to 817412!/2NW 20j SSE810'/4422!/4 to 807'/2427NNE
20k WNW834!/4432/4 to 832%/4431SW 201 NNW854'/4420 to 856'/2421'/4ENE
20m NNW858/4406%/4 to 868°/4408!/2SSE 20n SW876'/2400 to 873'/2403!/2NNE
200 ESE878417'/2 to 879'/2428!/xNW 20p NW842437 to 851'/2435'/sNE

20q SSW866°/4450 to 869'/2451NE 20r WNW876'/2450'/4 to 878'/4448!/2S
20s SSW881447 to 879'/4447°/aNW 20t SSE871466!/4 to 867472NE
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NATIONAL TABLE TOP RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP

(sponsored by Rally Navigation Services)
1992/3 Championship News
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Bulletin No. 2

WIN IN THE WOODS FOR BOOTHER

The latest round in the Championship has been won by John Boother from near Reading. A 3 second advantage
on the LANGER PARK saw the honours go to Berkshire, with Ted Manktelow from Rickmansworth runner-up.
Roger Lintott from Hampshire completed the top three, 55 seconds off the pace, but this result was sufficient to
-give him a 5 point lead in the Championship going into the final round. Phil Bird and Stuart Martingale rounded

off the top five finishers.

The Eastern Counties' event
generated 132 entries and boasted
a magnificent 72% (95) maps
returned for marking. The vast
majority of competitors seemed
extremely happy with the
routecards on offer judging by
the comments sent to the
organisers.

The conclusion of the LANGER
PARK enables the table alongside
to be produced. Competitors
gaining a result from three events
have had their highest score
ignored to arrive at the 'counting
total'.

Reprieve for
PATHFINDER '93

Word has been received from the
PATHFINDER organisers that
they will be running their
Championship opener for the
1993 / 4 season.

Despite the fact that no further
help has been forthcoming, Phil
and Pete are prepared to take it
on for another year. What
happens after that remains to be
seen ......

At least good news in the short
term!

Regards
Geoff White
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NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP POSITIONS

Roger Lintott
Stuart Martingale
Martin Rea

Phil Bird

Ted Manktelow
Pete James
Malcolm Price
Howard Simpson
Dave Bell

10 Dave Collins

11 Colin Hensman
12 Jeff Smith

13 Robert Daines
14 Mick Lowe

15 Gillian Goodlass
16 John Boother

17 Alan Livesey

18 'Crow’

19 Peter Harbord
20 Don Clarke

21 Kevin Watkins
22 Tony Preston

23 Mick Goddard
24 Brian Stott

25 Andrew Westerman
26 Anthony Cartmell
27 John Perthen

28 Ralph Sanders
29 Mitch Fielding
30 Paul Collins

31 Sylvia Huckle
32 Peter Smith

33 Glynn Hayward
34 John Shelley

35 Geoff White

36 Mick Wicks

37 Dave Watts

38 Stuart Lawrie

39 Peter Lear
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13
16
28
38
20
12
21
34
27
61
14
2
52
50
35

N LP Counting
Total

- A3 4

4 5 9

10 8 10
7 4 11

16 2 12
3 11 14

5 9 14

31 10 16
9 7 16

14 25 18
11 16 18
6 18 24

23 23 26
18 12 29
17 14 29
43 1 32
27 13 32
25 24 35
13 - 37
20 17 37
- 21 39

2 38 40

31 48 40
31 1S 46
69 34 47
3T - 47
31 20 48
12 37 49
38 29 49
58 39 51
31 43 52
- 19 53

43 26 53
30 31 61
48 - 62
38 27 65
15 - 67
21 63 71
46 36 71

40 Bob Dennison

41 lan Begley

42 John Watson

43 Henry Carr

44 Norman Nicolson
45 Gavin Rogers

46 Alan Ogden

47 Robert Girvan

48 Martyn Shakespeare

49 Maurice Pinner
50 Dave Jackson
51 Ian Houghton
52 Tony Hesp

53 Andy Endersbee
54 Chris Jackson
55 Steve Turnbull
56 Jeff Kitts

57 Stuart Waite

58 David Cherrill
59 Doug Kingsley
60 Stephen Curtis
61 Dave Arkle

62 Malcolm Huxtable
63 Thomas Moore
64 Dick Lines

65 Carol Moulton
66 Dave Leavy

67 Ewan Hopes

68 Dave Keetley
69 David Enticott
70 Ernest Turnbull
71 Michael Davenport
72 Sean Austin

73 Peter Toothill

74 Graham Boddington

75 Doug Warwick
76 Ian Coates
77 John Vann
78 Jennie Gilmour

PF

58
36
51
37

41
71

7

43
29

62
54
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LP Counting
Total

28 76
75 79
60 80
45 82
22 34
32 86
44 87
7 88
42 88
- 89
30 89
51 89
41 89
52 93
35 101
40 102
46 104
54 114
77 116
- 118
76 120
56 121
70 122
57 123
- 127
80 128
64 130
84 131
68 135
78 152
93 153
85 158
90 158
88 161
87 161
9 165
- 165

- 171
94 184

Ties have been resolved in favour of the contender with the number of lowest scores, then
next lowest and so on in accordance with the Championship Regulations.



